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This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/22/23 at
3:06:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

2  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

82,638  Last reported odometer reading

2016 HYUNDAI SONATA
SE
VIN: 5NPE24AF4GH267343
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2015 2022 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 30 days 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee Tennessee

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 62,382 82,638 ---

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmQc81CoUjC9-eY7pzK29W-56tTtMP91H2tO8SiOYNPwFVgnlfyYfl_0ohROQjDjtxIbeh1piZqp5CsaX-RifaR92owdZ_sycP0xUDzwIYSh7OdeGDVWSqepJQgL6ecLK3WxvYtnp89YF_x7WCTr9YMgD3xNgEgJyMWyMbPYALa0XgWZ9BxQDGp7REpRRZciZqLDt_2sITqgIhAqUPJZpx1vW92eTzqmogixN03OErc6Cun7K2ynW9qY13nn48f3jrsm3zX6S7wJ4Vvqc8B0apuNluePIUjv9DakHKT9iqe6h9hyGCtCmOKt_2zqOKCZRG.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem
Found

No
Additional
Problems

No
Additional
Problems

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 09/07/2017.

Total Loss
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported:
09/07/2017. Damage reported: 08/23/2019.

Severe
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Rental Vehicle
39,756 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/10/2015 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
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Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $22,575

Original Window Sticker

07/22/2015 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

07/29/2015 5 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/13/2016 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

09/12/2016 45,529 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

09/19/2016 45,778 Desoto Auto Sales
Olive Branch, MS
662-890-7184
desotoautosales.com

4.4 / 5.0
16 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/20/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2016 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/11/2016 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horn Lake, MS
Title #H81272501

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/12/2017 55,077 Homer Skelton Hyundai
Olive Branch, MS
800-685-9791
homerskeltonhyundai.co
m/

3.9 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Air filter replaced

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmQc81CoUjC9-eY7pzK29W-56tTtMP91H2tO8SiOYNPwFVgnlfyYfl_0ohROQjDjtxIbeh1piZqp5CsaX-RifaR92owdZ_sycP0xUDzwIYSh7OdeGDVWSqepJQgL6ecLK3mEPFvoAqwSbZRvFC5OfX0pTqOh0HorYwaJnrRrETCpvScc-_lAEhDtN_dUFRDWaCY-W9G_qY1JnNsN3Fyg2ZyNdF7KG2ibfhZihbAu4rU1Hk1qegfR5vvUqY34qZxWjov6-MTbq09t9SzeeBVhNfiFZILqRNz9aJjRDPy6JNT3F4THl-BimU9ws_ASKj6hXL.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmQc81CoUjC9-eY7pzK29W-56tTtMP91H2tO8SiOYNPwFVgnlfyYfl_0ohROQjDjtxIbeh1piZqp5CsaX-RifaR92owdZ_sycP0xUDzwIYSh7OdeGDVWSqepJQgL6ecLK30pUomdWTuvbPA9Q0qPJkuF74vV9YwUwF-J4-aKi5vXyHrsxLo3Q2c5qTuagSt4NP1IiiRShGOVopvTHpXy9LEF6ZDkFtMsXR5nUiRlwqV0D_9CYjyHDHnhHA8RLi-veL0h_mITPxCU6Gmy1pskPYHajx_wJcYlRtSw0ICichxMJUJRFSM21YfhjWWJHmqqvA.cfx
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73 Verified Reviews
2,382 Customer

Favorites

09/07/2017 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
Damage to rear
Estimated damage exceeds $500
Airbags did not deploy
Vehicle towed

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

09/07/2017 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

09/29/2017 62,382 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/27/2017 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

11/27/2017 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #S2040658

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
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08/09/2018 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #953 ECM & CLUSTER
UPDATE-ENGINE MONITORING LOGIC
PRODUCT IMPROVE

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

08/23/2019 Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

11/18/2021 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer recall issued
NHTSA #21V749000
Recall #210 2015-2017 SONATA (LFA),
2016-17 SONATA HYBRID (LF HEV) &
201
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

Description: HYUNDAI IS INITIATING RECALL CAMPAIGN 210, A SAFETY RECALL TO REPAIR
A CONDITION INVOLVING THE SMART JUNCTION BOX (SJB) IN CERTAIN MODEL YEAR
2015-2017 HYUNDAI SONATA, 2016-2017 SONATA HYBRID, AND 2016-2017 SONATA PLUG-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/30/2022 82,638 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/29/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/13/2023 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #993 INSPECT & ANTI-
THEFT SOFTWARE UPGRADE

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to
locate an authorized Hyundai dealer
near you to obtain more information
about this campaign.

05/22/2023 Hyundai Motor America Blue Link service available with
subscription

Blue Link offers remote start with
climate control, on-demand
diagnostics and alerts, remote door
lock/unlock

Learn more

IN HYBRID VEHICLES IN THE US AND CANADA. HYUNDAI IS CONDUCTING THIS ACTION
TOENSURE THE SAFETY OF ITS CUSTOMERS.
THE SMART JUNCTION BOX (SJB) SOFTWARE LOGIC MAY NOT PROPERLY INTERPRET
THESIGNALS RECEIVED FROM THE MULTIFUNCTION SWITCH IN CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES. AS A RESULT, THE TURN SIGNAL MAY INTERMITTENLY ACTIVATE IN
THE OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF WHAT WAS INTENDED BY THE DRIVER, THEREBY
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH. A TURN SIGNAL THAT ACTIVATES IN THE OPPOSITE
DIRECTION OF WHAT WAS INTENDED BY THE DRIVER INCREASES THE RISK OF A CRASH.
Remedy: HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA WILL NOTIFY OWNERS OF AFFECTED VEHICLES TO
RETURN THEIR VEHICLE TO THEIR HYUNDAI DEALERS TO HAVE THE SMART JUNCTION
BOX (SJB) SOFTWARE LOGIC UPDATED. THE REMEDY PROCEDURE WILL BE PERFORMED
AT NO CHARGE. HYUNDAI WILL PROVIDE REIMBURSEMENT TO OWNERS FOR REPAIRS
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN SUBMITTED TO NHTSA ON MAY 16, 2018.

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator
http://www.myhyundai.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


5/22/23, 3:08 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 HYUNDAI SONATA SE: 5NPE24AF4GH267343

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/5NPE24AF4GH267343 7/8

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/22/23 at 3:06:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/22/23 at 3:06:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/22/23 3:06:12 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 HYUNDAI SONATA
vehicle (VIN: 5NPE24AF4GH267343), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/22/23 at 4:06 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

